

27.9.2023
18
Ct. no. 652
sb

C.O. 1216 of 2016

**Rabi Uraw and others
Vs.
Smt. Sunati Baskey & Ors.**

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee
Mr. Monoranjan Jana
Ms. Mitali Jana ...for the petitioners

It appears from the order dated 15.7.2016 that the issue involved in this application is pending before the Larger Bench being C.O. 1164 of 2015.

Let the matter go out of list.

Liberty to mention.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)