

15.07.2025

Court No.25

170-172
Mujahid

CO 2453 of 2025

(Assigned)

Rabi Oraw & Anr.

Vs.

Siman Soren & Ors.

With

CO 1164 of 2015

Naymul Haque @ Naimul Haque

Vs.

Allauddin Sk

With

CO 1216 of 2016

Rabi Uraw & Ors.

Vs.

Smt. Sunati Baskey & Ors.

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee,
Mr. Manaranjan Jana,
Mr. Souvik Das,
Mr. Rudranil Das,
Mr. K.R. Ahmed

...for the petitioners
In CO 2453 of 2025

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy,
Mr. Anirban Das,
Mr. Samrat Chakraborty

...for the petitioner
In CO 1164 of 2015

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee,
Mr. Manaranjan Jana,
Mr. Souvik Das,
Mr. Rudranil Das,

...for the petitioners
In CO 1216 of 2016

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner in CO 2453 of 2025 let it be taken on record.
2. Perusal of the affidavit of service indicates that the summons was duly served upon both the opposite parties and the intimation was also given to the learned advocate, however, none has appeared for the opposite party.
3. Let the matter appear on 19th August, 2025.
4. In the meanwhile, learned executing court is requested to defer the proceedings beyond the date fixed by this court in connection with Misc. (Prem) No.41 of 2007.
5. Let the matter be listed on 4th August, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)