

24.09.2025
Ct. No.25

217- 219
Mujahid

CO 2453 of 2025

Rabi Oraw & Anr.
Vs.
Siman Soren & Ors.

+

CO 1164 of 2015

+

CO 1216 of 2016

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee,
Mr. Manoranjan Jana
...for the petitioners in CO 2453 of 2025
and CO 1164 of 2015

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Das,
Ms. Madhumadti Das
...for the opposite party nos.1 & 2

- 1.** Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the matter is still pending before the Special Bench.
- 2.** Let the matter be listed in the combined monthly list of December, 2025.
- 3.** In the meanwhile, interim order is extended till 24th December, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)