

21.04.2026

Sl. No.: 65, 66 & 67

Court No.2

BM

C.O 2453 of 2025

+

IA NO: CAN/1/2025

RABI ORAW AND ANR

VS

SIMAN SOREN AND ANR

With

CO/1164/2015

NAYMUL HAQUE @ NAIMUL HAQUE

VS

ALLAUDDIN SK.

With

CO/1216/2016

RABI URAW & ORS

VS

SUNATI BASKEY & ORS

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee

Mr. Manoranjan Jana

... for the petitioners

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Das

Ms. Madhumanti Das

... for the opposite parties

Re : C.O 2453 of 2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that service is still pending before the Special Bench. A prayer for extension of interim order has been made.
2. Interim order is extended till 30th June, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
3. IA NO: CAN/1/2025 stands disposed of.
4. List the matter in the month of June, 2026.

Re : C.O. 1164 of 2015

5. List the matter along with CO 2453 of 2026.

Re : CO/1216/2016

6. Let the matter go out of the list.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)