

29.06.2026
Ct. No. 2
D/L 4-6
Mujahid

CO 2453 of 2025

Rabi Oraw & Anr.
Vs.
Siman Soren & Anr.

With

CO 1164 of 20155

Naymul Haque @ Naimul Haque
Vs.
Allauddin Sk.

With

CO 1216 of 2016

Rabi Uraw & Ors.
Vs.
Sunati Baskey & Ors.

Mr. Tanmay Mukherjee
Mr. Manoranjan Jana

...for the petitioners

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Das
Ms. Madhumanti Das

...for the opposite parties

In Re: CO 2453 of 2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the matter is still pending before the Special Bench. Learned counsel submits that decision of Special Bench may be awaited and request has been made for extension of interim order.

2. In view of the submissions made, the interim order is extended till 31st August, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

In Re: CO 1216 of 2016

3. Let the matter appear in the combined monthly list of August, 2026 along with CO 2453 of 2025.

In Re: CO 1164 of 2015

4. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter has wrongly been tagged with CO 2453 of 2025 and CO 1216 of 2016.

5. Let the matter be de-tagged.

6. Issue notice to the opposite parties.

7. Affidavit of service be filed.

8. Let the matter appear in the combined monthly list of August, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)