

02.07.2026
Ct. No. 2
D/L 1-3
Mujahid

CO 2453 of 2025

Rabi Oraw & Anr.
Vs.
Siman Soren & Ors.

With

CO 1164 of 2015

Naymul Haque @ Naimul Haque
Vs.
Allauddin Sk.

With

CO 1216 of 2016

Rabi Uraw & Ors.
Vs.
Smt. Sunati Baskey & Ors.

Mr. Tanmay Mukherjee
Mr. Manoranjan Jana

...for the petitioners

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Das
Ms. Madhumanti Das

...for the opposite party nos. 1 & 2

- 1.** The matter has been listed in the category “To Be Mentioned”.
- 2.** In the order dated 29.06.2026, cause title in “CO 1164 of 2015 has inadvertently been recorded as CO 1164 of 20155”.
- 3.** Let the same be corrected and to be read as “CO 1164 of 2015”. However, the remaining parts of the order stand unaltered.

4. Department is directed to take steps.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)